20
24
BATTERIES
1
	n AGM Technology (Absorbent Glass Mat)
	n No freely circulating acid inside the battery box
	n High surface glass mat separators
	n Extreme compression of the plate groups

recombination and flame arrestor.
	n Ideal for trucks with battery pack on the rear of the frame
	n Ideal choice for high demand heavy commercial vehicles and those which stay idle overnight
or for extended periods of time
CARGO
 EVR EFB
4
AGM
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069050800009 AGM50R 50 800 G34 260 × 173 × 206 B7
069060680009 AGM60R 60 680 L02 242 × 175 × 190 B13
069070760009 AGM70R 70 760 L03 278 × 175 × 190 B13
069080800009 AGM80R 80 800 L04 315 × 175 × 190 B13
069095850009 AGM95R 95 850 L05 353 × 175 × 190 B13
069105950009 AGM105R 105 950 L06 392 × 175 × 190 B13
5
AUX
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069009120009 AUX9L 9 120 C54 150 × 90 × 105 B0
069013200009 AUX13L 13 200 C56 150 × 90 × 145 B0
069014080009 AUX14L 14 80 C76 150 × 100 × 100 B0
069015200009 AUX15L 15 200 C56 150 × 90 × 145 B0
6
SST
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069055480009 SST55R 55 480 L01 207 × 175 × 190 B13
069060640008 SST60R 60 640 L02 242 × 175 × 190 B13
069060520008 SST60JR 60 520 D23 230 × 173 × 222 B0
069060520018 SST60JL 60 520 D23 230 × 173 × 222 B0
069065650008 SST65RB 65 650 LB3 278 × 175 × 175 B13
069070720008 SST70R 70 720 L03 278 × 175 × 190 B13
069075730008 SST75RB 75 730 LB4 315 × 175 × 175 B13
069080800008 SST80R 80 800 L04 315 × 175 × 190 B13
069095800008 SST95JR 95 800 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069095800018 SST95JL 95 800 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069100900008 SST100R 100 900 L05 353 × 175 × 190 B13
069105950008 SST105R 105 950 L06 392 × 175 × 190 B13
7
RUN
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069047450007 RUN47RB 47 450 LB1 207 × 175 × 175 B13
069053540007 RUN53R 53 540 L01 207 × 175 × 190 B13
069061600007 RUN61RB 61 600 LB2 242 × 175 × 175 B13
069064640007 RUN64R 64 640 L02 242 × 175 × 190 B13
069072720007 RUN72RB 72 720 LB3 278 × 175 × 175 B13
069077760007 RUN77R 77 760 L03 278 × 175 × 190 B13
069085800007 RUN85RB 85 800 LB4 315 × 175 × 175 B13
069090720007 RUN90R 90 720 L04 315 × 175 × 190 B13
069100900007 RUN100R 100 900 L05 353 × 175 × 190 B13
069105850007 RUN105R 105 850 LH4 315 × 175 × 205 B13
8
RUN JIS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069040350007 RUN40JR 40 350 B19 187 × 127 × 220 B1
small terminals
069045390007 RUN45JR 45 390 B24 237 × 127 × 227 B1
small terminals
069065580007 RUN65JR 65 580 D23 230 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069075630007 RUN75JR 75 630 D26 270 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1+B6
069075630017 RUN75JL 75 630 D26 270 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1+B6
069095800007 RUN95JR 95 800 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069095800017 RUN95JL 95 800 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
9
ETS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069044400006 ETS44R 44 400 L00 175 × 175 × 190 B13
069044420006 ETS44RB 44 420 LB1 207 × 175 × 175 B13
069050450006 ETS50R 50 450 L01 207 × 175 × 190 B13
069050450016 ETS50L 50 450 L01 207 × 175 × 190 B13
069060540006 ETS60RB 60 540 LB2 242 × 175 × 175 B13
069062540006 ETS62R 62 540 L02 242 × 175 × 190 B13
069062540016 ETS62L 62 540 L02 242 × 175 × 190 B13
069071670006 ETS71RB 71 670 LB3 278 × 175 × 175 B13
069074680006 ETS74R 74 680 L03 278 × 175 × 190 B13
069074680016 ETS74L 74 680 L03 278 × 175 × 190 B13
069080700006 ETS80RB 80 700 LB4 315 × 175 × 175 B13
069080640006 ETS80R 80 640 L04 315 × 175 × 190 B13
10
ETS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069085760006 ETS85RB 85 760 LB5 353 × 175 × 175 B13
069095800006 ETS95R 95 800 L05 353 × 175 × 190 B13
069100720006 ETS100R 100 720 LH4 315 × 175 × 205 B13
069110850006 ETS110R 110 850 L06 392 × 175 × 190 B13
ETS JIS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069035240106 ETS35JR1 35 240 B19 187 × 127 × 220 Korean
B1 long
small terminals
069035240006 ETS35JR 35 240 B19 187 × 127 × 220 B0
small terminals
069035240016 ETS35JL 35 240 B19 187 × 127 × 220 B0
small terminals
069045330006 ETS45ER 45 330 E02 220 × 135 × 225 B1
069045330016 ETS45EL 45 330 E02 220 × 135 × 225 B1
11
ETS JIS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069045330106 ETS45JR 45 330 B24 237 × 127 × 227 B0
069045330116 ETS45JL 45 330 B24 237 × 127 × 227 B0
069045330206 ETS45JRS 45 330 B24 237 × 127 × 227 B0
069045330216 ETS45JLS 45 330 B24 237 × 127 × 227 B0
069050360006 ETS50JR 50 360 D20 200 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069050360016 ETS50JL 50 360 D20 200 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069060390006 ETS60JR 60 480 D23 230 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069060390016 ETS60JL 60 480 D23 230 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069070540006 ETS70JR 70 540 D26 270 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1+B6
069070540016 ETS70JL 70 540 D26 270 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1+B6
12
ETS JIS
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069095720006 ETS95JR 95 720 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
069095720016 ETS95JL 95 720 D31 306 × 173 × 222 Korean
B1
13
ES
Part number Short Ah A (EN)

Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069140800054 EVR140EFB 140 800 A 513 × 189 × 223 B0
069185110054 EVR185EFB 185 1100 B 513 × 223 × 223 B0
069235120054 EVR235EFB 235 1200 C 518 × 279 × 240 B0
15
CARGO HD
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×
Width ×
Height [mm]
Hold
down LayoutBox
type
069110750102 HD110R1 110 750 D02 349 × 175 × 235 B1
069110750002 HD110R 110 750 D02 349 × 175 × 235 B0
069110750012 HD110L 110 750 D02 349 × 175 × 235 B0
069120680042 HD120R 120 680 MAC 510 × 175 × 225 B3
069120680032 HD120L 120 680 A 513 × 189 × 223 B0
069125760002 HD125R 125 760 D03 349 × 175 × 285 B0
069140900002 HD140R 140 900 ATM 508 × 175 × 205 B1
069140800042 HD140R2 140 800 MAC 510 × 175 × 225 B3
069140800032 HD140L 140 800 A 513 × 189 × 223 B0
069155900032 HD155L 155 900 B 513 × 223 × 223 B0
069180100042 HD180R 180 1000 MAC 510 × 218 × 225 B3
069180100032 HD180L 180 1000 B 513 × 223 × 223 B0
16
CARGO HD
Part number Short Ah A (EN)
Lenght ×